
 
 

Camp Gan of Greenwich 
 

BUS INFORMATION AND SCHEDULES 2018 
 

Please read important information below: 
 

1.  BUS schedules are attached for campers who take the bus to and / or from camp.  Also 
included is a list of bus rules. Please go over these rules with your child. Bus monitors 
call you before the start of camp to introduce themselves and to let you know the date 
and time of the Practice Bus Run (if you choose to meet the bus monitor and driver prior 
to camp). Please notify both your bus monitor and the camp office when 
your child is  not taking the bus.  

2.  Morning Bus Pick-Up - Please be on time at your pick-up and drop-off location and 
plan to arrive 5 minutes early on the first few days as everyone gets used to the routine.  
The bus will arrive at the designated time and depart as soon as everyone is on the bus.  
The bus driver cannot wait for late campers.  If  your child misses the bus or if  
they have an early doctor's appointment, you must arrive after 9:30am 
only.  When the bus arrives at camp, staff members greet your child. Junior Division 
campers are escorted to the Junior Division tents.  Boys ages 6 and up proceed to the 
courtyard for line-up.  Girls age 6 and up proceed to the tennis courts for line-up. 

3.  Afternoon Bus Drop-Off - Please arrive at the bus stop on time to greet your child.  
All parents must sign-out their child. NO CHILD IS ALLOWED TO LEAVE THE BUS 
STOP UNESCORTED.  

4.  Change in Child's Morning Schedule:  If you ever have changes to your child’s 
scheduled bus stop in the morning, (i.e. your child is sick, late, or misses the bus, 
etc.), please cal l  both the camp office and the bus monitor.  If  you are 
driving your child, you must arrive after 9:30am. 

5.   Change in your Child's Afternoon Schedule:  If you have an afternoon change 
to the routine, (i.e., your child goes home with a friend, leaves early, or you pick-up 
from camp, etc.), you must cal l  the camp office prior to 2:00PM. 



 

 
Camp Gan of Greenwich 

ORANGE BUS SCHEDULE 2018 
STAMFORD  

 
CONTACTS:  
 
BUS MONITOR: Lily Abrams (203) 321-7750  lilydiana15@gmail.com 
  
CAMP OFFICE:  Maruja Ivri (203) 869-5486  cell:  (646) 260-8064  maruja@chabadgreenwich.org 
 
MORNING DEPARTURE TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DEPARTURE TIME 
 
(1)  
 

62 Pepper Ridge Road, Stamford – private stop 
 

8:00 

(2)  Chabad of Stamford 
 

8:05 

(3)  Agudath Sholom - 301 Strawberry Hill Ave, Stamford 
 

8:15 
 

(4)  
 

Corner of Revonah & Chester Street, Stamford 
 

8:20 

(5)  
 

413 Westover Road, Stamford – private stop 
 

8:30 

(6)  Cos Cob Library 
 

8:40 

(7)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT 
 

By 8:50 
 

 
AFTERNOON ARRIVAL TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TIME 
 
(1)  
 

Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT Leaves Camp by 3:30 

(2)  
 

Cos Cob Library 3:40 

(3)  
 

413 Westover Road, Stamford – private stop 
 

3:50 

(4)  
 

Corner of Revonah & Chester Street 
 

4:00 

(5)  
 

Agudath Sholom - 301 Strawberry Hill Ave 4:05 
 

(6)  Chabad of Stamford 4:15 
 

(7)  62 Pepper Ridge Road, Stamford – private stop 
 

4:20 
 



 
 

Camp Gan of Greenwich 

BLUE BUS SCHEDULE 2018 
STAMFORD / RIVERSIDE / COS COB 

 

CONTACTS:  
 

BUS MONITOR Matthew Greenbaum (203) 536-9879  matthewgreenbaum75@gmail.com 
 
CAMP OFFICE:  Maruja Ivri (203) 869-5486  cell:  (646) 260-8064 maruja@chabadgreenwich.org 
 

MORNING DEPARTURE TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DEPARTURE TIME 
 
(1)  67 E Ridge Rd, Stamford – private stop 

 
8:05 

(2)  121 Barncroft Road, Stamford – private stop 
 

8:15 

(3)  43 Keofferman Road, Old Greenwich  – private stop 
 

8:30 

(4)  Walgreens 1333 E Putnam Ave, Riverside   
 

8:40 

(6)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich By 8:50 
 

 
AFTERNOON ARRIVAL TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TIME 
 
(1)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT Leaves Camp by 3:30 

 
(3)  
 

Walgreens 1333 E Putnam Ave, Riverside   
 

3:45 

(4)  
 

12 Oak Drive, Old Greenwich  – private stop  
 

3:55 

(5)  43 Keofferman Road, Old Greenwich  – private stop 
 

4:05 
 

(6)  121 Barncroft Road, Stamford – private stop 4:20 

(7)  67 E Ridge Rd, Stamford – private stop 
 

4:30 



Camp Gan Israel of Greenwich 
RED BUS SCHEDULE 2018 

MT KISCO / GRNCH  

CONTACTS: 
 

BUS MONITOR: Zev Feller (203) 252-8854 zev.feller99@gmail.com 
 
CAMP OFFICE:  Maruja Ivri (203) 869-5486  cell:  (646) 260-8064 maruja@chabadgreenwich.org 
 

MORNING DEPARTURE TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DEPARTURE TIME 
 
(1)  54 Bel Aire Drive, Stamford 

 
7:30 

(2)  212 Baldwin Road, Mt Kisco – private stop 
 

7:50 
 

(3)  976 North Ave, Greenwich – private stop 8:05 

(4)  7 Carriage Lane, Cos Cob - – private stop 
 

8:20 

(5)  Ivanhoe Lane cul-de-sac, Greenwich 
 

8:30 

(6)  52 Fairfield Road, Greenwich – private stop 
 

8:35 

(7)  38 Parsonage Drive, Greenwich – private stop 
 

8:40 

(8)  7 Oakwood Lane, Greenwich – private stop 
 

8:45 

(9)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT By 8:50 
 

 
AFTERNOON ARRIVAL TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TIME 
 
(1)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT Leaves Camp by 3:30 

 
(2)  7 Oakwood Lane, Greenwich – private stop 

 
3:35 

 
(3)  38 Parsonage Drive, Greenwich – private stop 

 
3:40 

(4)  
 

52 Fairfield Road, Greenwich – private stop 
 

3:45 

(5)  
 

Ivanhoe Lane cul-de-sac, Greenwich 
 

3:50 

(6)  7 Carriage Road, Cos Cob - – private stop 
 

4:00 

(7)  976 North Ave, Greenwich – private stop 4:15 
 

(8)  212 Baldwin Road, Mt Kisco – private stop 4:30 

(9)  54 Bel Aire Drive, Stamford 4:50 



 
 

 
Camp Gan Israel of Greenwich  
GREEN BUS SCHEDULE 2018 

WESTERN GREENWICH 
 

CONTACTS:  
 
BUS MONITOR: Pricilla Rodriguez (203) 570-2250 priscilla.rodriguez@greenwichschools.org 
 
CAMP OFFICE:  Maruja Ivri (203) 869-5486  cell:  (646) 260-8064 maruja@chabadgreenwich.org  
 
MORNING DEPARTURE TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DEPARTURE TIME 
 
(1)  
 

4 Nob Ct, New Rochelle - - private stop 7:50 

(2)  
 

33 Highland Farm Road, Greenwich  - private stop  8:15 

(3)  
 

22C Putnam Green, Greenwich - private stop 
 

8:30 

(4)  
 

Western Greenwich Civic Center, Pemberwick Rd * 
 

8:35 

(5)  
 

Lafayette Volunteer Parking Lot, Greenwich 8:45 

(6)  
 

542 Lake Ave, Greenwich 8:50 

(7)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich By 8:55 
 

 
 
AFTERNOON ARRIVAL TIMES: PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TIME 
 
(1)  Camp Gan Israel, 270 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT Leaves Camp 3:30 

 
(2)  
 

542 Lake Ave, Greenwich 3:35 

(3)  
 

Chabad of Greenwich, 75 Mason St 3:45 

(4)  Western Greenwich Civic Center, Pemberwick Rd * 
 

3:55 

(5)  22C Putnam Green, Greenwich - private stop 
 

4:05 
 

(6)  
 

33 Highland Farm Road, Greenwich  - private stop 4:20 

(7)  
 

4 Nob Ct, New Rochelle - - private stop 4:45 

 
* Publ ic  Parking Lot across the street from the Civic  Center 



 

Safety Rules for Buses and Vans 
 

 
 

Please review these safety rules with your children if they travel to and 
from camp by van or bus.  
 
1. All campers must be seated at all times with their seatbelts on. 
2. No one should ever put their head or arms out the window or throw anything out of the 

window.  
3. All campers must always listen to the driver and the bus counselor.  
4. Campers must keep their voices down so the driver can concentrate on the road. 
5. Please be on time.  
6. Please walk up and down the steps of the van or bus carefully.  
7. When arriving at camp in the morning, wait for the bus counselor to escort you down 

the driveway.  
8. When on the van or bus to go home, please listen for your name when attendance is 

taken.  
9. No child will be left at the bus stop or home. If no one is at the bus stop or the home, 

they will go with the driver and be brought back to camp. 
10. Enclosed you will find the approximate times for pick-up and drop-off.  Please arrive 10 

minutes early and be patient the first couple of days until the bus drivers are used to 
their routes. 

11. Bus monitors will be calling to introduce themselves before camp begins.    
12. If your child is sick, not coming to camp, or not riding on the bus, please call the CAMP 

and the Bus monitor as early as possible.  
13.  If  your child is late, has a doctor's appointment or misses the bus, they 

must arrive at camp AFTER 9:30AM. 
14.  If you decide to pick up your child from camp instead of having them ride the bus, 

please cal l  the camp by 2:00 pm that day. 
 

PLEASE BE PATIENT THE FIRST FEW DAYS OF CAMP. 


